
Fencing South Australia 2024 Competition Calendar
as at 10/04/2024

F-Foil E-Epee S-Sabre

ROLL CALL: The times listed below in the schedule are the event start times. 
Roll call is conducted 15 minutes prior to the start times, any fencer not present at roll call will be disqualified. 

COMPETITION ENTRIES: https://www.fencingsa.org.au/events/list
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS: https://www.fencingsa.org.au/competitions/equipment
CATEGORIES AND AGE GROUPS EXPLAINED: https://www.fencingsa.org.au/competitions/categories

Date Day State Events National Events Date Day
20-Apr-24 Sat 20-Apr-24 Sat
21-Apr-24 Sun 21-Apr-24 Sun
27-Apr-24 Sat 27-Apr-24 Sat
28-Apr-24 Sun 28-Apr-24 Sun

04-May-24 Sat 04-May-24 Sat

05-May-24 Sun
Open A & Vet FES 

Named Events
10:00 OF 10:30 VE 11:30 OS 12:30 OE 13:00 VF 14:00 VS 05-May-24 Sun

11-May-24 Sat 11-May-24 Sat
12-May-24 Sun Mother's Day 12-May-24 Sun
18-May-24 Sat 18-May-24 Sat
19-May-24 Sun 19-May-24 Sun
25-May-24 Sat 25-May-24 Sat
26-May-24 Sun 26-May-24 Sun
01-Jun-24 Sat 01-Jun-24 Sat

02-Jun-24 Sun School-Age Teams 02-Jun-24 Sun

08-Jun-24 Sat 08-Jun-24 Sat
09-Jun-24 Sun 09-Jun-24 Sun
15-Jun-24 Sat 15-Jun-24 Sat

16-Jun-24 Sun U13, U11, U9 F&E 10:00 U13F 10:30 U11E 11:30 U11F 12:30 U9E 13:00 U13E 14:00 U9F 16-Jun-24 Sun

22-Jun-24 Sat
Sabre Coaching 

Course session #1
 12:00 - 16:00, Charles Sturt Fencing Club 22-Jun-24 Sat

23-Jun-24 Sun 23-Jun-24 Sun

29-Jun-24 Sat
Sabre Coaching 

Course session #2
 12:00 - 16:00, Charles Sturt Fencing Club 29-Jun-24 Sat

30-Jun-24 Sun
Open B FES, U17/20 

FES, U15 F&E
10:00 OBE 

U17/20S
10:30 

U17/20F
11:30 U15E 12:00 OBS 13:00 OBF

13:30 
U17/20E

14:00 U15F 30-Jun-24 Sun

06-Jul-24 Sat 06-Jul-24 Sat
07-Jul-24 Sun 07-Jul-24 Sun
13-Jul-24 Sat 13-Jul-24 Sat
14-Jul-24 Sun 14-Jul-24 Sun

20-Jul-24 Sat
Sabre Coaching 

Course session #3
 12:00 - 16:00, Charles Sturt Fencing Club 20-Jul-24 Sat

21-Jul-24 Sun 21-Jul-24 Sun

27-Jul-24 Sat
Sabre Coaching 

Course session #4
 12:00 - 16:00, Charles Sturt Fencing Club 27-Jul-24 Sat

28-Jul-24 Sun Club Teams Categories and start times to be confirmed 28-Jul-24 Sun

03-Aug-24 Sat 03-Aug-24 Sat

04-Aug-24 Sun 04-Aug-24 Sun

10-Aug-24 Sat 10-Aug-24 Sat

11-Aug-24 Sun Open A & Vet FES 10:00 OE 11:00 VF 11:30 OS 12:30 OF 13:00 VE 14:00 VS 11-Aug-24 Sun

17-Aug-24 Sat 17-Aug-24 Sat
18-Aug-24 Sun 18-Aug-24 Sun
24-Aug-24 Sat 24-Aug-24 Sat

25-Aug-24 Sun
Novice & Other Events 

TBC
10:00 Novice Event/s TBC 25-Aug-24 Sun

31-Aug-24 Sat 31-Aug-24 Sat
01-Sep-24 Sun Father's Day 01-Sep-24 Sun
07-Sep-24 Sat World Fencing Day 07-Sep-24 Sat
08-Sep-24 Sun 08-Sep-24 Sun
14-Sep-24 Sat 14-Sep-24 Sat
15-Sep-24 Sun U13, U11, U9 F&E 10:00 U13F 10:30 U11E 11:00 U9F 12:30 U9E 13:00 U13E 13:30 U11F 15-Sep-24 Sun

21-Sep-24 Sat 21-Sep-24 Sat

22-Sep-24 Sun
Open B FES, U17/20 

FES, U15 F&E
10:00 OBE 

U17/20S
10:30 

U17/20F
11:30 U15E 12:00 OBS 13:00 OBF

13:30 
U17/20E

14:00 U15F 22-Sep-24 Sun

28-Sep-24 Sat 28-Sep-24 Sat
29-Sep-24 Sun 29-Sep-24 Sun
05-Oct-24 Sat 05-Oct-24 Sat
06-Oct-24 Sun 06-Oct-24 Sun

10:00 Intermediate School-Age 
Teams (foil and epee)

12:00 Senior School-Age Teams 
(foil and epee)

AYC#2 - Adelaide
AYC#2

Adl, 20-21 Apr

National Champs
Bris, 11-14 May

Schedule

Legend
FSA Open & Veteran Events FSA U13, U11, U9 Events Interstate / National / International Events

FSA School-Age and Novice Events FSA U15, U17/20 & Open-B Events FSA non-competition events Public holidays / School Holidays / Significant Days

Australian International 
Veteran Challenge

Melb, 3-4 Aug

2024/25 AYC #1 
Syd, 7-8 Sept

2024/25 AFC #1 inc. 
Club Teams

Per, 20-22 Sept

King's Birthday Long 
Weekend

AYC Final
TBC, 8-9 Jun

National Schools Int.
Melb, 15-16 Jun

Youth and Cadet Nats
Syd, 6-10 Jul

National Schools Sen.
Cbr, 20-21 Jul

Labour Day Long 
Weekend

National Events are included for reference, for the most up-to-date 
information refer to AFF website: https://www.ausfencing.org/calendar/
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Schedule

Legend
FSA Open & Veteran Events FSA U13, U11, U9 Events Interstate / National / International Events

FSA School-Age and Novice Events FSA U15, U17/20 & Open-B Events FSA non-competition events Public holidays / School Holidays / Significant Days

12-Oct-24 Sat 12-Oct-24 Sat

13-Oct-24 Sun Open A & Vet FES 10:00 OF 10:30 VE 11:30 OS 12:30 OE 13:00 VF 14:00 VS 13-Oct-24 Sun
19-Oct-24 Sat 19-Oct-24 Sat

20-Oct-24 Sun
Open B FES, U17/20 

FES, U15 F&E
State Champs

10:00 OBE 
U17/20S

10:30 
U17/20F

11:30 U15E 12:00 OBS 13:00 OBF
13:30 

U17/20E
14:00 U15F 20-Oct-24 Sun

26-Oct-24 Sat 26-Oct-24 Sat
27-Oct-24 Sun 27-Oct-24 Sun
02-Nov-24 Sat 02-Nov-24 Sat

03-Nov-24 Sun 03-Nov-24 Sun

09-Nov-24 Sat 09-Nov-24 Sat

10-Nov-24 Sun
U13, U11, U9 F&E

State Champs
10:00 U13F 10:30 U11E 11:00 U9F 12:30 U9E 13:00 U13E 13:30 U11F 10-Nov-24 Sun

16-Nov-24 Sat 16-Nov-24 Sat

17-Nov-24 Sun
Open A & Vet FES

State Champs
10:00 OE 11:00 VF 11:30 OS 12:30 OF 13:00 VE 14:00 VS 17-Nov-24 Sun

23-Nov-24 Sat 23-Nov-24 Sat

24-Nov-24 Sun 24-Nov-24 Sun

30-Nov-24 Sat 30-Nov-24 Sat

01-Dec-24 Sun 01-Dec-24 Sun

07-Dec-24 Sat
END OF YEAR   
SOCIAL EVENT 

07-Dec-24 Sat

08-Dec-24 Sun 08-Dec-24 Sun
14-Dec-24 Sat 14-Dec-24 Sat
15-Dec-24 Sun 15-Dec-24 Sun

10-Apr-24 Calendar Last Updated
 - Start times changed for Under 11 and Under 9 Foil 
 - Novice events moved from 2 June to 25 August
 - Dates added for Level 1 Sabre Coaching Course
 - Events prior to AYC#2 hidden for calendar readability

Version dated 19/2/2024
 - School-Age Teams and Novice events moved from 26 May to 2 June
 - All National events for 2024 listed

Version dated 26/01/2024

 - First version issued to members. 

2024/25 AFC #3
Adl, 29 Nov-1 Dec

Robyn Chaplin 
Memorial Tournament - 

AFC#3

2024/25 AFC #2 
Melb, 25-27 Oct

National Events are included for reference, for the most up-to-date 
information refer to AFF website: https://www.ausfencing.org/calendar/


